

General Info		
Number:	PROJECT NO. 99-24-13	
Description:	BRIDGE REPAIR OHIO TURNPIKE OVER MAHONING AVE. M.P. 219.8 MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO	
Deadline:	JULY 30, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)	
	(Estimated Cost: \$175,000.00)	
Bids		
Business		Bid Total
The Ruhlin Company		\$114,296.06
Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc.		\$117,220.00

THE RUHLIN COMPANY**GENERAL (REFERENCE NUMBERS 1 - 4)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$537.00	\$537.00
2	SP 614	614ESMOT1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$16,550.00	\$16,550.00
3	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	40	HOURL	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
4	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,429.06	\$5,429.06
Total:							\$26,516.06

STRUCTURES (REFERENCE NUMBERS 5 - 11)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
5	SP 202	202ESPSR1	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	513	513E10001	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$7,780.00	\$7,780.00
7	514	514E20001	FIELD PAINTING OF DAMAGED STRUCTURAL STEEL, AS PER PLAN	11	SF	\$1,365.00	\$15,015.00
8	849	849E10700	STRAIGHTENING DAMAGED MEMBERS	1	LS	\$46,450.00	\$46,450.00
9	849	849E10000	DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	849	849E10500	SURFACE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$6,175.00	\$6,175.00
11	849	849E10600	REPAIRING DAMAGED MEMBERS BY GRINDING	8	HOURL	\$295.00	\$2,360.00
Total:							\$87,780.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 - REF. NO. 11) -----**\$114,296.06**

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION INC.**GENERAL (REFERENCE NUMBERS 1 - 4)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	SP 614	614ESMOT1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
3	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	40	HOURL	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
4	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Total:							\$50,200.00

STRUCTURES (REFERENCE NUMBERS 5 - 11)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
5	SP 202	202ESPSR1	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	513	513E10001	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL UF, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	514	514E20001	FIELD PAINTING OF DAMAGED STRUCTURAL STEEL, AS PER PLAN	11	SF	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
8	849	849E10700	STRAIGHTENING DAMAGED MEMBERS	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
9	849	849E10000	DAMAGE ASSESSMENT	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
10	849	849E10500	SURFACE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	849	849E10600	REPAIRING DAMAGED MEMBERS BY GRINDING	8	HOURL	\$40.00	\$320.00
Total:							\$67,020.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 11) -----**\$117,220.00**